BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Southern Illinois Power Cooperative)	
for a Finding of Inapplicability, or, in the)	AS 2021-006
Alternative, an Adjusted Standard from)	
35 III. Adm. Code 845)	

To: See attached service list.

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a <u>WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE</u> for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is served upon you.

Dated: December 11, 2024 By: /s/ Sara G. Terranova

Sara G. Terranova Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 217-782-5544

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Southern Illinois Power Cooperative)	
for a Finding of Inapplicability, or, in the)	AS 2021-005
Alternative, an Adjusted Standard from)	
35 Ill. Adm. Code 845)	

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES Sara G. Terranova, counsel for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, and hereby withdraws the previously filed appearance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Dated: December 11, 2024 1021 North Grand Avenue East PO Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 By: /s/ Sara G. Terranova
Sara G. Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

CERTFICATE OF SERVICE

I, SARA G. TERRANOVA, Assistant Counsel for the Illinois EPA, hereby certify that a

copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE has been

served upon the persons listed on the Service List. This was accomplished by sending an email

from the address (Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov) to the designated email addresses below, with the

attached documents included as a PDF, on or before 5:00 PM on December 11, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Dated: December 11, 2024 1021 North Grand Avenue East PO Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 By: /s/ Sara G. Terranova Sara G. Terranova Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

SERVICE LIST

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk Carol Webb, Hearing Officer 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Don.Brown@illinois.gov Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

ArentFox Schiff LLP
Stephen J. Bonebrake
Joshua R. More
Amy Antoniolli
Bina Joshi
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Steve.Bonebrake@afslaw.com
Joshua.More@afslaw.com
Amy.antoniolli@afslaw.com
Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com